/\

ANNE ARUNDEL
COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2644 Riva Road, Annapolis, MD 21401 | 410-222-5000 - 410-222-5500 (TDD) | www.aacps.org

MODIFICATION #2 TO CONTRACT #18CM-174

MATERIALS OF INSTRUCTION DISCOUNT PROGRAM - ATTAINMENT COMPANY, INC

This modification to Contract #18CM-174 (Contract), executed on August 23, 2018 for the Materials of
Instruction Discount Program is made by and between Attainment Company, Inc. (or Contractor”) and
the Board of Educational of Anne Arundel County, also called Anne Arundel County Public Schools
(AACPS).

The Contract is amended as following:

AACPS exercises the second option to renew the contract in accordance with Section (5) of the
Contract. The term of the contract is extended through August 21, 2022.

The other terms and conditions of the original contract remain unchanged.

See attached Price List with Terms and Condition Clarifications-
IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Modification as below dated.

Attainment Company Anne Arundel County Publi¢ Schools
i%\ \
\\
ARande L ockard \\ An bG
By: Kandi Lockard Bid Specialist By: Mary Jo Childs, l‘isq} CPPO, CPCM
|
8/4/2021 sj \ b\ L\
Date Date ' :

ELEVATING ALL STUDENTS... ELIMINATING ALL GAPS



Attainment
Company

August 4, 2021

Terms and Conditions

- Bundled package pricing is discounted and therefore not subject to the % discount contact
Attainment for possible additional large quantity discounts

- Attainment provides PD/training - contact Attainment for rates or with large adoptions free
with purchase options

- All pricing is submitted as annual pricing which is valid until the next annual catalog pricing
is available.

- Additional products may be available at www.attainmentcompany.com

504 Commerce Parkway ® P.0.Box 930160 ® Verona, WI53593-0160 USA
USA and Canada — Phone: 800-327-4269 Fax: 800.942.3865 @ International — Phone: 608-845-7880 Fax: 608.845.8040

Attainment Company Terms and Conditions www,AttainmentCompany.com
Page 1 of 3



	img08052021_0001.pdf
	18CM-174 - Attainment Company - Contract Modification #2.pdf
	IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have executed this Modification as below dated.




